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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Before the
CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING
File No. 2015-CFPB-0029

In the Matter of: ‘ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATED MOTION TO
WITHDRAW COUNT IV WITH
: PREJUDICE '
INTEGRITY ADVANCE, LLC and
JAMES R. CARNES,
Respondents

Hon. Parlen L. McKenna

On July 8, 2016, the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (Bureau) submitted a Motion
to Withdraw Count IV of the Notice of Charges (Motion). Count IV is a claim for alleged unfair
practices in violation of the Consumer F inanciai Protection Act. At the time of the Bureaﬁ’s
Motion, Respbndents did not consent to the requested withdrawal of Count I'V.

Subsequently, on July 11, 2016, the Bureau notified the undersigned that it was
withdrawing its previous Motion. In its place, the Bureau filed a Stipulated Motion to Withdraw
Counfc IV with Prejudice (Stipulated Motion). The Bureau stated in the Stipulated Motion that
“after further consideration Respondents have étated that they do not object to this motion.”
Therefore, for good cause shown and in the interests of judicial economy and nanowiﬁg the

issues for trial, the Stipulated Motion is GRANTED.
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Count IV of the Notice of Charges is hereby DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

SO 2 WMo

Hon. Parlen L. McKenna
Administrative Law Judge
United States Coast Guard

Done and dated on this 12™ day of July, 2016 at
Alameda, California.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served the Order Granting Stipulated Motion to
Withdraw Count IV with Prejudice (2015-CFPB-0029) upon the following parties and
entities in this proceeding as indicated in the manner described below:

Via Fax and email: DO5-PF-ALJBALT-ALJDocket
United States Coast Guard

40 South Gay Street, Suite 412

Baltimore, Maryland 21202-4022

Bus: (410) 962-5100

Fax: (410) 962-1746

Via Electronic Mail to CFPB Counsel(s) and to
CFPB c¢lectronic filings@cfpb.gov:
Alusheyi J. Wheeler, Esq.
1700 G Street, NW
Washington, DC 20552
Bus: (202) 435-7786
Fax: (202)435-7722

Email: alusheyi.wheeler@cfpb.gov

Deborah Morris, Esq., Email: deborab.morris@cfpb.gov
Craig A. Cowie, Esq., Email: craig.cowie@cipb.gov

Wendy J. Weinberg, Esq., Email: wendy.weinberg@cipb.gov
Vivian Chum, Esq., Email: vivian.chum@cfpb.gov

Via Electronic Mail to Respondents’ Counsel as follows:
Allyson B. Baker, Esq.

Venable LLP

575 7™ Street, NW

Washington, C.D., 20004

Bus: (202) 344-4708

Email: abbaker@venable.com ‘

Hillary S. Profita, Esq., Email: hsprofita@venable.com
Peter S. Frechette, Esq., Email: psfrechette@venable.com
JP Boyd, Esq., Email: jpboyd@venable.com ‘

Done and dated this 12" day in July, 2016

Alameda, California T
| QAN\MA@DN\&L@

Cindy June Melendres
Paralegal Specialist to the
Hon. Parlen L. McKenna






